HRD Contractor Utilization Plan Approval

RANSAN L1
M

Date: May 18, 2018

To: Phillip Yelder, Human Relations Department
From: Bridgette Atkinson, KC Water

Subject: Contract/Project No.: 1443/81000819

Project Title: Wastewater SCADA

Funding: ® City(MBE/WBE/DBE) [ Federal (DBE) 0 State (DBE)" - Grant

O Other: - [
Contract [ Construction O General Service O Facility Repair
Category: B Design Professional [ Professional Services [ Concession O Other:
Bid/Proposal Closing Date: | No. of Bidders/Proposers:
Recommended Bid/Proposal”: $1,370,672.00
Company: Black & Veatch Corporation Address: 8400 Ward Parkway, KCMO 64114
Contact: Patrick O*Neill Phone: 913-458-4308
Contact Email: oneillpa@bv.com Fax:
Additional Information:

cc: Blake W. Anderson, Project Manager

FOR HUMAN RELATIONS DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

The attached Contractor Utllization Plan is: The Request for Best Faith Efforts
Waiver is:
Approved O Approved
/
O Disapproved O Disapproved

0O Not Applicable

A/%GMBE&ﬁWBE or % DBE
o7t

Date

FOR GRANTING AGENCY USE ONLY’ O N/A
Approved by:

Date

! DBE Programs apply to specific federal or state grant requirements,

? The dollar figure here should match the approved Bid/Proposal recommendation or amendment preparation checklist on file with the
requesting department.

3 Federal and state grant agreements may require granting agency approval of contract goals.

HRD 2 Contractor Utilization Plan Approval 050113 lofl Contract Central



Inter-Departmental Communication

Date: May 22,2018

To: Jermaine Reed, Chair; Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

From: Phillip Yelder Director Human Relations Department

Subject: Docket Memo #

CONTRACTOR:
Address:

Contract #

Contract Amount:
MBE Goal

WBE Goal:

Total MBE Achieved:
Total WBE Achieved:

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:
Address:

Scope of Work:
Dollar Amount:
Ownership:
Structure:

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:
Address:

Scope of Work:
Dollar Amount:
Ownership:
Structure:

Black & Veatch Corp.-
8400 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, MO 64114
1443 / 81000819 — Wastewater SCADA
$1,259,231.33
14%
8%
14%
8%

Custom Engineering, Inc.

12760 E. U.S. Highway 40

Independence, MO 64055

Electrical /I & C/HVAC Study & Design
$95,947

Davis, Joseph

African-American Male Code 15

Taliaferro & Browne, Inc.
1020 E. 8™ st.

Kansas City, MO 64106
Site Surveying

$95,947

Andebrhan, Hagos

African-American Male Code 15



Page 2: 1443 / 81000819 — Wastewater SCADA

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:
Name: Environmental Advisors & Engineers, Inc.
Address: 19211 W. 64™ Terrace
Shawnee, KS 66215
Scope of Work: Site Assessment / Architectural Design
Dollar Amount: $109,654
Ownership: Biesma, Jill
Structure: Caucasian Female Code 27

-Comments:



