
 
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:  March 5, 2024 
 
To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill; Chair; Transportation. Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 3 #: 240312 
 
CONTRACTOR:     Black & Veatch  
Address:             8400 Ward Parkway 
                                  Kansas City, MO 64114 
Contract #                                    1443 / 81000819 – WasteWater SCADA  
     Improvements, Amendment 3 
Contract Amount:          $6,731,108.00 ($2,043,121.00 on Amendment 3) 
MBE Goal                                      14%     
WBE Goal:               8% 
Total MBE Achieved:   15% 
Total WBE Achieved:    8% 
 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Custom Engineering, Inc. 
Address:             12760 E. US Highway 40 
     Independence, MO 64055 
Scope of Work:                             MEP Engineering 
Subcontract Percentage:          7% 
Ownership:             Davis, Joseph 
Structure:                                 African-American Male  Code: 15  
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Taliaferro & Browne, Inc. 
Address:    1020 E. 8th St. 

          Kansas City, MO 64106 
Scope of Work:                             Surveying 
Subcontract Percentage:           8% 
Ownership:             Andebrhan, Hagos 
Structure:                                 African-American Male  Code: 15 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Page 2: 1443 / 81000818 – WasteWater SCADA Improvements – Amendment 3 
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Environmental Advisors & Engineers, Inc. 
Address:    19211 W. 64th Terrace 

          Shawnee, KS 66218 
Scope of Work:                             Site Assessments / Architectural Design 
Subcontract Percentage:           7% 
Ownership:             Biesma, Jill 
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female   Code: 27 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              TREKK Design Group, LLC 
Address:    1411 E. 104th St. 

          Kansas City, MO 64131 
Scope of Work:                             Site Inspections 
Subcontract Percentage:           1% 
Ownership:             Robinett, Kimberly 
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female   Code: 27 
 
 
Comments:  
 
Original Contract Amount:   $1,370,672.00 
Amendment 1:    $   999,189.00 
Amendment 2:    $2,318,126.00 
Current Contract Amount:   $4,687,987.00 
Proposed Amendment 3:   $2,043,121.00 
Proposed Contract Amount:  $6,731,108.00 
 
According to B2G, the prime contactor is currently achieving the following 
participation on the contract: 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date: $3,086,862.51 
Dollars paid to MBEs by prime contractor to date: $650,341.12 for 21% MBE. 
Dollars paid to WBEs by prime contractor to date: $369,735.27 for 12% WBE. 


