
1MARCH 27, 2024 TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE & 
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE



5

ORDINANCE NO. 240312
Wastewater SCADA System Improvements Phase 2 Construction and Design Professional Services, 
Amendment No. 3

Authorizing a $10,270,001.72 construction contract with Mark One Electric Company, Inc., for the 
Wastewater SCADA System Improvements Phase 2 project; authorizing a maximum expenditure of 
$11,300,000.00; authorizing a $2,043,121.00 design professional services Amendment No. 3 to 
Contract No. 1443, for the Wastewater SCADA project with Black & Veatch Corporation, for a total 
contract amount of $6,731,108.00; authorizing an extension of the term of Contract No. 1443 for 
an additional 365 days for a total term of 3,823 days (approximately 10.47 years); and recognizing 
this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date. 

March 27, 2024

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

KC Water



6KC Water

ORDINANCE NO. 240312

Wastewater SCADA 
System 

Improvements Phase 2 
Connection of Remaining 

43 Sites



8KC Water

THANK YOU


	Slide Number 1
	ORDINANCE NO. 240311�Upper Rush Creek and Weatherby Lake No. 2 Pump Stations Design Professional Services Amendment No. 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	ORDINANCE NO. 240312�Wastewater SCADA System Improvements Phase 2 Construction and Design Professional Services, Amendment No. 3
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8



